
 

TERM-II EXAMINATION 2025 SYLLABUS  
CLASS-V 

 
SUBJECT: ENGLISH 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

PETALS OF ENGLISH  
11 

   
 THE POWER OF PERSEVERANCE  

 
87-92 

 12 
13 

ADVENTURES OF TIME  
FOOD SAVERS CLUB  

97-98 
101-109 

 14 BRAVE EXPLORER’S SPEECH  113-118 
 15 KEEPING FIT  123-124 

APPLIED 
ENGLISH 
GRAMMAR AND 
COMPOSITION 

  13 
  14 
  15 
  16 
17 
18 
19 

 PAST TENSE 
 FUTURE TENSE 
 MODALS 
 ACTIVE AND PASSIVE VOICE  
 SUBJECT - VERB AGREEMENT  
 ADVERBS  
 PREPOSITIONS 

  73-77 
  78-82 
  83-84 
  85-87 
88-92 
93-99 

 100-103 
   20 

  21 
 CONJUNCTIONS  
 PUNCTUATION  
 

 104-105 
 106-109 
 

   22 
23 

  DIRECT AND INDIRECT SPEECH  
VOCABULARY  

  110-114 
115-127 

 29 
31 
33 

STORY WRITING  
ESSAY WRITING  
NOTICE WRITING  

145-146 
149-151 
154 

  SEEN PASSAGE  
UNSEEN PASSAGE  

 
-------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SUBJECT: BENGALI 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC 

   

সাহিত্য বর্ণালী ৬,৭,৮,৯(গদ্য) ছেলেবেলা,সদানন্দের খুদে জগৎ, হঠাৎ হঠাৎ 
পরীক্ষা,ছোড়দি বড়দি 

 ৬,৭,৮,১০(পদ্য) মানষু, মাঙ্গলিক, থাকবে কি?, বাংলাদেশ  

 
গল্প মকুুল ৪,৮,১২ রাজার অসুখ, বেড়ালের গল্প, রাজার গোঁফ চুরি  

         নব ব্যাকরণ কৌমদুী ৬,৭,১২,১৩,১৪,১৬,২০,২
১,২২ 

মিলে মিশে সন্ধি, শব্দ, পুরুষ, লিঙ্গ,বচন, বিপরীত 
শব্দ, বোধ পরীক্ষা, পত্র লিখন, অনচু্ছেদ লিখন 

 
 

SUBJECT: HINDI 
 

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 
आधनुिक हिदंी पाठमाला    8 पॉलिथीन से दरू 58 

   9 मेरी यादगार यात्रा: लंदन 63 

  10 हवा का जाद ू 70 

 11 कबीर के दोहे 77 

   12 सपनों का बल्ला 82 

 13  हम सब समुन एक उपवन 
के 

90 

हिदंी व्याकरण  12 वाक्य  84 

 13 काल 89 

 14 विराम चिन्ह 93 

 15(i) विलोम शब्द 97 

 16 महुावरे और लोकोक्तियाँ 116 

 19 अपठित गद्यांश 128 

 20 पत्र-लेखन 131 

 21 निबंध-लेखन 135 

 22 कहानी-लेखन 139 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS. 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPIC PAGE 

NO. 
 11 MONEY  111-118 
 12 PERCENTAGE  119-130 
 13 PROFIT AND LOSS  131-134 
 14 BILLS 135-139 
 15 AVERAGE  140-143 
 16 SPEED, DISTANCE AND 

TIME  
144-149 

REVISED MATHEMATICS IN REAL 
LIFE 

17 MEASUREMENT  150-161 

 18  TIME     162-171 
 19   TEMPERATURE     172-175 
 20    LINES AND ANGLES     176-185 
  21   CIRCLE, TRIANGLE, 

QUADRILATERAL  
  186-199 

 22   PERIMETER AREA AND 
VOLUMES  

 200-214 

 23  PATTERN     215-221 
 24  DATA HANDLING   222-230 
                REASONING 8,9 COMPLETING OF FIGURES 

MIRROR IMAGES  
33-39 40-46 

 10,11 WATER IMAGES NUMBERS  47-53 54-55 
              

12,13,14,15 
SIMPLE 
MATHEMATICAL 
OPERATIONS SERIES 
PUZZLE TEST  

57-59 
60-63 
64-69 

 16 ,17 ,18 DIRECTION SENSE 
FRACTIONS GEOMETRY 

 73-76 77-80 
81-84 

 
 6,7 PATTERNS, EMBEDDED 

FIGURES 
20,26 

 
SUBJECT: SCIENCE 

 
NAME OF 

BOOK 
CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE 

NO. 
 5 DISEASES AND PREVENTION 50-60 
 6  ROCKS AND MINERALS  61-71  
 7  THE MOON  72-81  

AASOKA 8  NATURAL CALAMITIES  82-92 
 9  AIR AND WATER  93-108 
 10  OUR ENVIRONMENT  109-121 
 11  HANDLING EMERGENCIES  121-131 
 13 SIMPLE MACHINES  132-142 

 

 



 
SUBJECT: SOCIAL SCIENCE 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPIC PAGE NO. 

 
    WAYS OF THE WORLD 03 

04 
08 
09 
11 

ELECTION  
LOCAL SELF-GOVERNMENT  
INDIA GAINS INDEPENDENCE 
WORLD HISTORY 
GLOBE,LATITUDES AND 
LONGITUDES.  

28-35 
36-44 
70-78 
82-90 
100-110 

 15 
16 
17 
 
 

THE HOT DESERTS 
PROTECTING THE 
ENVIRONMENTS 
THE EARTH AND THE SOLAR 
SYSTEM   

138-145 
145-155 
156-164 

 
SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION. 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

 6  THE GENEROUS SAINT 31 
 7  BEING POLITE 36 

 8 THE TWO HEADED BIRD 41 
 9 A REAL FRIEND 46 

SHAPING VALUES 10 SIMPLE LIVING 51 
 11 A LOST CHANCE 55 
  SELF ASSESSMENT- 2 61 
  SELF ASSESSMENT -3 63 

 
SUBJECT: G.K 

 
NAME OF 
BOOK 

CHAPTER 
NO. 

TOPIC PAGE 
NO. 

 31 OUR PLANETS 40 
WISDOM 

TREK 
32 SPACE EXPLORATION 41 

 33 INVENTOR WHO IS INSPIRE 42 
 34 TALENTED PERSONALITIES 44 
 35 HAPPINESS 45 
 36 CREATIVE USE OF PLASTIC BOTTLES 46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

37 OFFICIAL RESIDENCE 47 
38 HERITAGE SITES OF THE WORLD 48 
39 INTERNATIONAL BORDERS 49 
40 WORLD CURRENCY 50 
41 WORLD'S FAMOUS AIRPORT 51 
43 GREAT EXPLORER OF THE WORLD 53 
44 THE WORLD OF PHOBIA 54 

 



WISDOM 
TREK 

46 LET'S PLAY WITH ALPHABET 56 
47 LET'S DO REASONING 57 
49 RENOWNED BOOKS AND AUTHORS 61 

 50 GEOGRAPHIC FEATURE AND LANDFORM 62 
51 NATURAL DISASTER 63 
52 ENDANGERED SPECIES 64 
53 ENDANGERED PLANTS 65 
54 TROPHIES AND CUPS 66 
56 STARS OF FOOTBALL 68 

 57 HOCKEY MANIA 69 
 59 ACCIDENTAL INVENTIONS 72 
 60 QUANTITATIVE REASONING 73 
 61 Harmful effect of using mobile phone 74 

 
SUBJECT: COMPUTER 

 
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE NO. 

 6 MS-EXCEL : BASIC WORKSHEET OPERATIONS 65-77 
 7 INTERNET SEARCH AND COMMON SERVICES 78-86 

LEARNING ARC 8 SCRATCH: EVENT DRIVEN PROGRAMMING 87-100 
 9 ANIMATE WITH WICK EDITOR 101-111 
 10 EXPLORING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 112-119 

 
 

SUBJECT: DRAWING 
 

NAME OF BOOK TOPIC          PAGE NO. 
 COLOUR THE RED INDIAN  03 

  COLOUR THE CIRCUS   08 
 GIRAFFES DRAWING  20 

THINK ART DRAW A NIGHTSCENE  21 
 PAPER CRAFT- TEXTURE FISH   28 
 PAPER FLOWER  30 
 DRAW A CROCODILE  17  
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