



St. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION FOR ALL
(SONAMUKHI, BANKURA, WB)

Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi) 10+2 Level

Affiliation No.: 2430468

School Code: 16387

**TERM-II EXAMINATION 2025 SYLLABUS
CLASS-V**

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
PETALS OF ENGLISH	11	THE POWER OF PERSEVERANCE	87-92
	12	ADVENTURES OF TIME	97-98
	13	FOOD SAVERS CLUB	101-109
	14	BRAVE EXPLORER'S SPEECH	113-118
	15	KEEPING FIT	123-124
APPLIED ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION	13	PAST TENSE	73-77
	14	FUTURE TENSE	78-82
	15	MODALS	83-84
	16	ACTIVE AND PASSIVE VOICE	85-87
	17	SUBJECT - VERB AGREEMENT	88-92
	18	ADVERBS	93-99
	19	PREPOSITIONS	100-103
	20	CONJUNCTIONS	104-105
	21	PUNCTUATION	106-109
	22	DIRECT AND INDIRECT SPEECH	110-114
	23	VOCABULARY	115-127
	29	STORY WRITING	145-146
	31	ESSAY WRITING	149-151
	33	NOTICE WRITING	154
		SEEN PASSAGE	-----
		UNSEEN PASSAGE	-----

SUBJECT: BENGALI

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC
সাহিত্য বর্ণালী	৬,৭,৮,৯(গদ্য)	ছেলেবেলা, সদানন্দের খুদে জগৎ, হঠাতে হঠাতে পরীক্ষা, ছোড়ুদি বড়ুদি
	৬,৭,৮,১০(পদ্য)	মানুষ, মাজলিক, থাকবে কি?, বাংলাদেশ

গল্প মুকুল	৮,৮,১২	রাজাৰ অসুখ, বেড়ালেৰ গল্প, রাজাৰ গোঁফ ছুনি
নব ব্যাকরণ কৌমুদী	৬,৭,১২,১৩,১৪,১৬,২০,২ ১,২২	মিলে মিশে সম্প্রীক্ষণ, শব্দ, পুরুষ, লিঙ্গ, বচন, বিপরীত শব্দ, বোধ পরীক্ষা, পত্র লিখন, অনুচ্ছেদ লিখন

SUBJECT: HINDI

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
आধুনিক হিংস্টি পাঠমালা	8	পাঁলিথীন সে দূর	58
	9	মেরী যাদগার যাত্রা: লংদন	63
	10	হ্বা কা জাতু	70
	11	কবীর কে দোহে	77
	12	সপনোঁ কা বল্লা	82
	13	হম সব সুমন এক উপবন কে	90
হিংস্টি ব্যাকরণ	12	বাক্য	84
	13	কাল	89
	14	বিরাম চিন্হ	93
	15(i)	বিলোম শব্দ	97
	16	মুহা঵রে ঔর লোকোক্রিত্যাঁ	116
	19	অপঠিত গদ্যাংশ	128
	20	পত্র-লেখন	131
	21	নিবাংধ-লেখন	135
	22	কহানী-লেখন	139

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS.

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	11	MONEY	111-118
	12	PERCENTAGE	119-130
	13	PROFIT AND LOSS	131-134
	14	BILLS	135-139
	15	AVERAGE	140-143
	16	SPEED, DISTANCE AND TIME	144-149
REVISED MATHEMATICS IN REAL LIFE	17	MEASUREMENT	150-161
	18	TIME	162-171
	19	TEMPERATURE	172-175
	20	LINES AND ANGLES	176-185
	21	CIRCLE, TRIANGLE, QUADRILATERAL	186-199
	22	PERIMETER AREA AND VOLUMES	200-214
	23	PATTERN	215-221
	24	DATA HANDLING	222-230
REASONING	8,9	COMPLETING OF FIGURES MIRROR IMAGES	33-39 40-46
	10,11	WATER IMAGES NUMBERS	47-53 54-55
	12,13,14,15	SIMPLE MATHEMATICAL OPERATIONS SERIES PUZZLE TEST	57-59 60-63 64-69
	16 ,17 ,18	DIRECTION SENSE FRACTIONS GEOMETRY	73-76 77-80 81-84
	6,7	PATTERNS, EMBEDDED FIGURES	20,26

SUBJECT: SCIENCE

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	5	DISEASES AND PREVENTION	50-60
	6	ROCKS AND MINERALS	61-71
	7	THE MOON	72-81
AASOKA	8	NATURAL CALAMITIES	82-92
	9	AIR AND WATER	93-108
	10	OUR ENVIRONMENT	109-121
	11	HANDLING EMERGENCIES	121-131
	13	SIMPLE MACHINES	132-142

SUBJECT: SOCIAL SCIENCE

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
WAYS OF THE WORLD	03 04 08 09 11	ELECTION LOCAL SELF-GOVERNMENT INDIA GAINS INDEPENDENCE WORLD HISTORY GLOBE, LATITUDES AND LONGITUDES.	28-35 36-44 70-78 82-90 100-110
	15 16 17	THE HOT DESERTS PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENTS THE EARTH AND THE SOLAR SYSTEM	138-145 145-155 156-164

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION.

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	6	THE GENEROUS SAINT	31
	7	BEING POLITE	36
	8	THE TWO HEADED BIRD	41
	9	A REAL FRIEND	46
SHAPING VALUES	10	SIMPLE LIVING	51
	11	A LOST CHANCE	55
		SELF ASSESSMENT- 2	61
		SELF ASSESSMENT -3	63

SUBJECT: G.K

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
	31	OUR PLANETS	40
WISDOM TREK	32	SPACE EXPLORATION	41
	33	INVENTOR WHO IS INSPIRE	42
	34	TALENTED PERSONALITIES	44
	35	HAPPINESS	45
	36	CREATIVE USE OF PLASTIC BOTTLES	46
	37	OFFICIAL RESIDENCE	47
	38	HERITAGE SITES OF THE WORLD	48
	39	INTERNATIONAL BORDERS	49
	40	WORLD CURRENCY	50
	41	WORLD'S FAMOUS AIRPORT	51
	43	GREAT EXPLORER OF THE WORLD	53
	44	THE WORLD OF PHOBIA	54

WISDOM TREK	46	LET'S PLAY WITH ALPHABET	56
	47	LET'S DO REASONING	57
	49	REOWNED BOOKS AND AUTHORS	61
	50	GEOGRAPHIC FEATURE AND LANDFORM	62
	51	NATURAL DISASTER	63
	52	ENDANGERED SPECIES	64
	53	ENDANGERED PLANTS	65
	54	TROPHIES AND CUPS	66
	56	STARS OF FOOTBALL	68
	57	HOCKEY MANIA	69
	59	ACCIDENTAL INVENTIONS	72
	60	QUANTITATIVE REASONING	73
	61	Harmful effect of using mobile phone	74

SUBJECT: COMPUTER

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
LEARNING ARC	6	MS-EXCEL : BASIC WORKSHEET OPERATIONS	65-77
	7	INTERNET SEARCH AND COMMON SERVICES	78-86
	8	SCRATCH: EVENT DRIVEN PROGRAMMING	87-100
	9	ANIMATE WITH WICK EDITOR	101-111
	10	EXPLORING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	112-119

SUBJECT: DRAWING

NAME OF BOOK	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
THINK ART	COLOUR THE RED INDIAN	03
	COLOUR THE CIRCUS	08
	GIRAFFES DRAWING	20
	DRAW A NIGHTSCENE	21
	PAPER CRAFT- TEXTURE FISH	28
	PAPER FLOWER	30
	DRAW A CROCODILE	17